
DATA SHEET

POLARITY CHANGEABLE
ADAPTER

SENKO’s MPO-PLUS® Polarity Changeable adapters are available for either center key MPO connectors (12, 24, 48 and 

72 fibers) or offset key MPO connectors (16 and 32 fibers). These adapters can either be snapped into panel cut-outs 

or screwed into place using an appropriate screw and nut.

The TIA-568 specification allows for three standard polarity options, A, B and C. Polarity changing is made simple 

with the SENKO polarity changeable adapter by inserting the tool into the front of the adapter to extract the keyway. 

Once removed they keyway is flipped and inserted into the adapter body, changing adapter from key up/key down 

to key up/key up configuration, effectively reversing the polarity of the connection.

The SENKO MPO-PLUS® Polarity Changeable adapter future proofs your network from potential costly downtime due 

to improper cable polarity, making it a valuable choice for data centers, telecom, and other applications requiring 

MPO connectivity. 

• Polarity changeable
• Center and offset keyways
• One piece outer body construction 
• Flanged and reduced flange 

• Artificial intelligence (AI)

• FTTx 

• Broadcasting

• Medical imaging

• Data center 

• Cloud computing

• High performance computing (HPC)

FEATURES APPLICATIONS

KEY BENEFITS

Polarity changing for flat polished MPO
Versatile - reduces SKUs needed
Color coded for fiber type identification
Compatible with Micro Latch, Bayonet and 
industry standard MPO connectors 

MPO-PLUS® Polarity 
Changeable Adapter773 / 774 / 7W3 / 7W4 Series



2

MPO-PLUS® POLARITY CHANGEABLE ADAPTER DATA SHEET773, 774, 7W3 and 7W4 series
POLARITY CHANGEABLE ADAPTER 

Mechanical Data

Value

Durability 50 matings per GR-1435

Fixing Method Snap-fit or screw and nut (adapter with flange)

Housing Material Type Plastic

Mechanical Data

Value

Operating Temperature -40°C to +75°C

RoHS Compliance Yes

REACH Compliance Yes

Environmental Data



3

MPO-PLUS® POLARITY CHANGEABLE ADAPTER DATA SHEET773, 774, 7W3 and 7W4 series
POLARITY CHANGEABLE ADAPTER 

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS

Adapter Drawing - 773-X Center Keyway with Flange

Adapter Drawing - 7W4-X Offset Keyway no Flange

ORDERING

MPO-PLUS® Polarity Changeable 
Adapter with Flange

ADAPTER FLANGE ADAPTER COLOR

773 Flange (Standard Flange) 1 Black
774 No Flange (Reduced Flange) 2 OM3 Aqua
7W3 MPO 16/32F, Standard Flange 3 OM4 Heather Violet
7W4 MPO 16/32F, No Flange K Gray Aligned Key

773 1 ORDER CODE example

Note: 1. All dimensions are in mm.
           2. Specifications subject to change without notice.

Note: 1. All dimensions are in mm.
           2. Specifications subject to change without notice.
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NOTES:
1. MATERIALS COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-0
2. INTERFACE DIMENSIONS COMPLIANT TO IEC 61754-7 (TYPE MPO CONNECTOR FAMILY)
3. KEY SLOT ALIGNMENT SPECIFIED FOR CORRECT FIBER MATING

MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
PANEL THICKNESS 1.7mm MAX.
(INFORMATIVE REFERENCE)

FOR "ALIGNED KEY" OPTION
SENKO P/N: 773-K

FOR REGULAR KEY OPTION
SENKO P/N: 773-1 / 773-2 / 773-3

B

REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A INITIAL RELEASE 05/16/2019 ALBERT WONG

B3 B CHANGING THE SUB COMPONENT 6/6/2019 ALBERT WONG

B6, C5, 
D3 C PCN200617001: DUST CAP UPDATED;

WHITE MARKING ADDED 3/3/2022 KEITH CHUNG

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 DCMPO-780-01 MPO STACKABLE ADAPTER DUST CAP, PP 2
2 773-HK-01 POLARITY CHANGEABLE MPO ADAPTOR KEY INSERT, REGULAR KEY, PEI 1

3 773-HSG-0X POLARITY CHANGEABLE MPO ADAPTOR, REGULAR KEY, WITH FLANGE, PEI 1
4 SENADMPT009 MPO ADAPTER METAL CLIP, SUS 1
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POLARITY CHANGEABLE MPO ADAPTOR, OFFSET KEY, NO FLANGE, NO SHUTTER

Material: REFER TO BOM

Sheet 1 B

 15 
+
 
0.5
0  

 1
0 

+  0.
5

0
 

 18.8 

 14.80 

 20.6 

 9.80 

WHITE MARKING

WHITE MARKING

NOTES:
1. MATERIALS COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-0
2. INTERFACE DIMENSIONS COMPLIANT TO IEC 61754-7 (TYPE MPO CONNECTOR FAMILY)

B

MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
PANEL THICKNESS 1.7mm MAX.
(INFORMATIVE REFERENCE)B

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A INITIAL RELEASE 11/18/2019 ALBERT WONG

B4, D8 B DUST CAP IS MODIFIED
(4/9/2021 REISSUED WITH PANEL CUTOUT REFERENCE DIMENSION ADDED) 6/11/2020 CHIU HO

KEITH CHUNG

KEY ALIGNMENT OPTION
P/N KEY ALIGNMENT APPEARANCE

7W4-1/7W4-2/7W4-3 KEY UP - KEY DOWN (DEFAULT)

7W4-K KEY UP - KEY UP

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 DCMPO-780-01 MPO STACKABLE ADAPTER DUST CAP, PP 2
2 7W3-HK-01 POLARITY CHANGEABLE MPO ADAPTOR KEY INSERT, OFFSET KEY, PEI 1
3 7W4-HSG-0X POLARITY CHANGEABLE MPO ADAPTOR HOUSING, OFFSET KEY, NO FLANGE, PEI 1
4 N/A MPO ADAPTER METAL CLIP, SUS 1

COLOR OPTION TABLE
SENKO P/N COLOR

7W4-1 BLACK
7W4-2 AQUA
7W4-3 HEATHER VIOLET
7W4-K GRAY

 15 
+
 
0.5
0  

 1
0 

+  0.
5

0
 

.X 

.XX

.XXX

= 0.3
= 0.1
=
= 5

P
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES, 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH  

Free
Checked ByDrawn By

A

8

B

C

765

D

E

F
ScaleDate

11/18/2019

86 7

All Dimensions in mm

4321

A

B

C

2 3

D

E

1

F  

Category

TOLERANCES:

Rev. 

NEAL HOENG. DEPT.
Approved by
ALBERT WONG

Dwg.No: P-ENH19-442

Name:
P/N: 7W4-X
POLARITY CHANGEABLE MPO ADAPTOR, OFFSET KEY, NO FLANGE, NO SHUTTER

Material: REFER TO BOM

Sheet 1 B

 15 
+
 
0.5
0  

 1
0 

+  0.
5

0
 

 18.8 

 14.80 

 20.6 

 9.80 

WHITE MARKING

WHITE MARKING

NOTES:
1. MATERIALS COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-0
2. INTERFACE DIMENSIONS COMPLIANT TO IEC 61754-7 (TYPE MPO CONNECTOR FAMILY)

B

MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
PANEL THICKNESS 1.7mm MAX.
(INFORMATIVE REFERENCE)B

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A INITIAL RELEASE 11/18/2019 ALBERT WONG

B4, D8 B DUST CAP IS MODIFIED
(4/9/2021 REISSUED WITH PANEL CUTOUT REFERENCE DIMENSION ADDED) 6/11/2020 CHIU HO

KEITH CHUNG

KEY ALIGNMENT OPTION
P/N KEY ALIGNMENT APPEARANCE

7W4-1/7W4-2/7W4-3 KEY UP - KEY DOWN (DEFAULT)

7W4-K KEY UP - KEY UP

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 DCMPO-780-01 MPO STACKABLE ADAPTER DUST CAP, PP 2
2 7W3-HK-01 POLARITY CHANGEABLE MPO ADAPTOR KEY INSERT, OFFSET KEY, PEI 1
3 7W4-HSG-0X POLARITY CHANGEABLE MPO ADAPTOR HOUSING, OFFSET KEY, NO FLANGE, PEI 1
4 N/A MPO ADAPTER METAL CLIP, SUS 1

COLOR OPTION TABLE
SENKO P/N COLOR

7W4-1 BLACK
7W4-2 AQUA
7W4-3 HEATHER VIOLET
7W4-K GRAY

 15 
+
 
0.5
0  

 1
0 

+  0.
5

0
 

.X 

.XX

.XXX

= 0.3
= 0.1
=
= 5

P

U
N

LE
S

S
 O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IFIE
D

:
D

E
B

U
R

R
S

 A
LL S

H
A

R
P

 E
D

G
E

S
, 

D
IM

E
N

S
IO

N
S

 A
R

E
 A

FTE
R

 FIN
IS

H
  

Free
C

hecked B
y

D
raw

n B
y

A

8

BC

7
6

5

DEF
S

cale
D

ate
11/18/2019

8
6

7

A
ll D

im
ensions in m

m

4
3

2
1

ABC

2
3

DE

1

F
 

C
ategory

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

:

R
ev. 

N
E

A
L H

O
E

N
G

. D
E

P
T.

A
pproved by

A
LB

E
R

T W
O

N
G

D
w

g.N
o: P

-E
N

H
19-442

N
am

e:
P

/N
: 7W

4-X
P

O
LA

R
ITY

 C
H

A
N

G
E

A
B

LE
 M

P
O

 A
D

A
P

TO
R

, O
FFS

E
T K

E
Y

, N
O

 FLA
N

G
E

, N
O

 S
H

U
TTE

R

M
aterial: R

E
FE

R
 TO

 B
O

M

Sheet 1 
B

 15 + 0.5
0

 

 10 
+
 
0.5
0  

 18.8 

 14.80 

 20.6 

 9.80 

W
HITE M

A
RKIN

G

W
HITE M

A
RKIN

G

N
O

TES:
1. M

A
TERIA

LS C
O

M
PLIA

N
T TO

 RoHS, REA
C

H SV
HC

 A
N

D
 UL 94 V

-0
2. IN

TERFA
C

E D
IM

EN
SIO

N
S C

O
M

PLIA
N

T TO
 IEC

 61754-7 (TYPE M
PO

 C
O

N
N

EC
TO

R FA
M

ILY)

B

M
O

UN
TIN

G
 HO

LE D
IM

EN
SIO

N
S

PA
N

EL THIC
KN

ESS 1.7m
m

 M
A

X.
(IN

FO
RM

A
TIV

E REFEREN
C

E)
B

REV
ISIO

N
S

ZO
N

E
REV

.
D

ESC
RIPTIO

N
D

A
TE

A
PPRO

V
ED

A
IN

ITIA
L RELEA

SE
11/18/2019

A
LBERT W

O
N

G

B4, D
8

B
D

UST C
A

P IS M
O

D
IFIED

(4/9/2021 REISSUED
 W

ITH PA
N

EL C
UTO

UT REFEREN
C

E D
IM

EN
SIO

N
 A

D
D

ED
)

6/11/2020
C

HIU HO
KEITH C

HUN
G

KEY A
LIG

N
M

EN
T O

PTIO
N

P/N
KEY A

LIG
N

M
EN

T
A

PPEA
RA

N
C

E

7W
4-1/7W

4-2/7W
4-3

KEY UP - KEY D
O

W
N

 (D
EFA

ULT)

7W
4-K

KEY UP - KEY UP

ITEM
 N

O
.

PAR
T N

U
M

BER
D

ESC
R

IPTIO
N

Q
TY.

1
D

C
M

PO
-780-01

M
PO

 STAC
KABLE AD

APTER
 D

U
ST C

AP, PP
2

2
7W

3-H
K-01

PO
LAR

ITY C
H

AN
G

EABLE M
PO

 AD
APTO

R
 KEY IN

SER
T, O

FFSET KEY, PEI
1

3
7W

4-H
SG

-0X
PO

LAR
ITY C

H
AN

G
EABLE M

PO
 AD

APTO
R

 H
O

U
SIN

G
, O

FFSET KEY, N
O

 FLAN
G

E, PEI
1

4
N

/A
M

PO
 AD

APTER
 M

ETAL C
LIP, SU

S
1

C
O

LO
R O

PTIO
N

 TA
BLE

SEN
KO

 P/N
C

O
LO

R
7W

4-1
BLA

C
K

7W
4-2

A
Q

UA
7W

4-3
HEA

THER V
IO

LET
7W

4-K
G

RA
Y

 15 + 0.5
0

 

 10 
+
 
0.5
0  

.X
 

.X
X

.X
X

X

=
0.3

=
0.1

==
5

P



4

MPO-PLUS® DUST SHUTTER ADAPTER DATA SHEETAccessories
POLARITY CHANGEABLE ADAPTER 

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS

Polarity Changeable Adapter 
Extraction Tool
P/N: RMT-609

Accessories - Cleaning

600+
CLEANINGS

PN: SCK-SS-MPO (12/24F Center Key Connectors)
PN: SCK-SS-MPO-02 (16/32F Offset Key Connectors)

SMX Manta W+ Benchtop Holder
PN: MNT-W-Stand

SUMIX Max QM+ Inspection Scope
PN: MAX-Quantum

SMX Manta W+ 
MPO Polarity and Continuity  Module
PN: MPO Verifier

SUMIX Manta W+ Inspection Scope
PN: SMX-Manta-W+

Accessories - Interferometry

• Works for 8, 12, 24, 48 and 16, 32 fiber MPO
• Auto test and analysis

• Inspects 12 fiber in 2.6 seconds, 24 fiber in 
4.5 seconds

• 0.5µm defect detection

• Inspects 12 fiber in 2.6 seconds, 
24 fiber in 4.5 seconds

• 0.5µm defect detection
• Inspection tips for MPO, CS, SN, 

LC available



sales@senko.com
1-858-623-3300

senko.com/contact

DS-MPO-000004-RevB-EN


